L#01-40942 M/T 2247 18896 TRUST DEED

18.0

ŝ 2 1

~~~ SEP 176

Val. M76 Paga 4301\_\_\_\_

September THIS TRUST DEED, made this 10tgay of EDWARD C. CACKA AND LYNITA CACKA, Husband and Wife

19 76 , between

22

, as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary; WITNESSETH

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, solls and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 9, SKYLINE VIEW, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

## which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenemonts, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be videnced by a note that one note. If the indebtedness secured by this trust received by it upon even than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary a thig the said premises and property conveyed by thin trust deed are a not clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will nuch his here torors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto ast the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto gainst the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when the all taxes, assessments and other charges levicd sgalast thereof and, when the organic complete all buildings in course of contin-tent of the date construction is hereafter commenced in the pair and restore hereority is trut deed; to complete all buildings in course of contine date or hereaft the date construction is hereafter commenced in or pair and restore hereority and in good workmanilke manner any building pay, when due, all costs locurred therefor; to allow beneticiary of meters and improvements on beneficiary within fifteen days after building or improvements now or hereafter that, to to remove of destroy and keep all buildings of improvements now or hereafter no waste of said premises; more the pair and restore hereofter erected upon assist hereofter notice from beneticiary of such hereafter erected upon assist here here in the pair of the commit or aufter the said premises; more the pair and in provements now or hereafter no waste of said premises; more the pair of the pair of the objective by the or anot less than the original principal sum of the onbig to molication in a said premises in favor of unance in sort of the obligation in a said premise in favor of manner and such or obligation is a said to the principal picture of any such policy of insurance. If ifteen days picto to the effective dender of any such policy of insurance. If is all policy of law the surface of the beneficiary any into the building all policy of law the surface of the beneficiary any into the policary at least ift end as provide the the surface of the beneficiary any in the policy of issues of the antice of the beneficiary way in the maxima. If issues the surface of the beneficiary any in the policy down discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary any in the policy the surface obtain the astrone of the benef

In pe non-cancellause by the grantor during the full term of the policy thus lained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, essents, and governmental charges leried or assessed against the above described pro-sessnets, and governmental charges leried or assessed against the above described pro-tip and insurance premium while the indecidences accord leriely is in excess of 80% the lesser of the original paginal aparisal value of the property at the time the loan was do ut the beneficiary's against aparts and allow the grantor at the time the loan of index grantor will yable under the terms of the noise or obligation secured hereby neipil and interest you on threipil and interest are payable with repeated to start the time the data instruments on orthopical and interest are payable with repeated to start of the property the data startments, and other charges due and payable with repeated to start of the proper-tic as estimated and directed by the beneficiary. Beneficiary shall pay the start are a start at rate not less than the highest rate and hards the start area in amounts at a rate not less than the highest rate and hards to be paid with grants of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be compared to be paid with the of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be compared not be average withy balance in the account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting the escow account the antonia of the interest due.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leviel or assessed against said prometty or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pathematic and all insurance policies upon said property, anth pay-ments are to be many any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed into beneficiary or and and the same the same begin to be and against said puer taxes, assessments or other charges, and ther diarges levied or imposed entry and the same taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed equilation of the same taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed equilation and the same taxes, assessments are other charges, and to pay the interest or their rep-frectitatives and to withdraw the sums which may be require the reserve account; if any, established for the upurpose. The grantor are of for any loss or damage graving resposibility for failure to have any insurance on the complex of the any loss or damage graving out of a defect in any insurance policy, and with any hustrance company and to apply any even of any lass, to compromise and adjugations accured by this trust deed. In computing the amount of, the indededness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other amount of, the indededness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

Sector - Mar 19

for the same a start a second

19.04.525

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in reserve account shall be credited to the indeltedness. If any authorized reserve account for tares, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay ideficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such dem the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of obligation secured hereby.

obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then heneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures the for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the lien of this trust deel, the grantor on demand and shall he secured pint in its discretion to compi this connection, the beneficiary shall have the distor to the discretion to compi any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to s property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulation covenants, could on and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all cost frees and expenses in this trust, including the cost of fittle scarch, as well the other costs, obligation, and trustees and attorneys fees actually incurre in appearing the defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the spe-ity herein or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and stellar or any sole of the start which the beneficiary or trustees and any such action or proceeding which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by ben ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all sold sums shall be secured by this tru deed. ight by bene-

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

it is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in contract the money's the contract of the set of the set of the set of the the the the set of the the the set of the set of the the set of the s

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request. 12. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the br tierry payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for itorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affect itorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affect any casement or creating and restriction the indebiodarcy; (b) Join in grani-enset to the making of any map or plat of same r(c) ioin in any subordinary or other agreement affecting this to the property. The grantee in any recon-without warraity, all or as the "preson or parson is legally entitled thereto" and may be descin of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the reclass thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragr shall be \$5.00. reconvey

shall be \$5.00. a shall be \$5.00. be appointed by a security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these traiss all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-perty affected by able in the payment of any indubitedness ascured herebor. Until grantor shall do a ny agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-the performant any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-the performant any time without notice, either in person, by agendence, the bene-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agendence, the bene-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agendence, the bene-selver to be appointed by a court, and without regrantor hereunder, the bene-selver to be appointed by an court, and without regrant but do that be bene-selver to be appointed by a nort, and without regrant but do the bene-selver to be appointed by a nort, and without regrant but do the bene-selver to be appointed by a nort, and without regrant but do the bene-selver to be appointed by a nort, and without regrant by a the bene-selver to be appointed by a nort, and without regrant by a the bene-selver to be appointed by a nort, and without regrant by a fact but atter box and property, or any part thereof, in its own mant due and unpaid, and seni-the same, less cours and expension and collection. able attorney's fees, upon any break operation and collection.







36

224





4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of anch rents, hauca and profits or the proceeds of firs and other insurance pol-lects or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any de-fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any set done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a suppliedly with such personal information concerning the purchaser as i ordinatily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary vice charge.

a service charge. 5. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the granulor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any merchants in the security of the secure of

ulted by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so where d may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and o obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's feas t exceeding \$5000 each) other than such portion of the principal as would then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

not then be due non no default occurred and thereby curb the default. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and gring of said notice of said, this trustee shall sell said property at thrute mercels, and in such order as he may de-torming, at publy arbits at the same reals, and in such order as he may de-torming, at publy arbits at the same reals, and in such order as he may de-torming of said, either as a whole of the same said of all of the same said of all of any period of said property by public announcement as such time and place of asic and from time to time thereafter may postpone the saic by public an-

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty so not he deed thout any covenant or warranty, express or limpled. The truthuleness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the same.

When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the compensation of the trustee, and a the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a trustee shall be trustee of the same subsequent to the trustee shall be trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in the inder of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed or to his successor in interest enlitied to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the heneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor to any trustee mande herein, or to any successor trustee, appointed hereonder. Upon such appointe with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee mail to or appointe directed on the successor such appointment and successor trustee. Units the device appointed hereinder. Each by the bolic, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the proper appointment of the successor trustee.

proper appointment of Las Successor trastee. 1. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow. ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, invres to the benefit of, and binds all parties to, their heirs, legates devises administrators, executors, successors and gas. The term "beneficiary and mean the holder and owner, including gree, of the note secured legated whether or not named as a beneficiary in. In construing this deel and whenever the context so requires, the imag-re gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-is the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Lynite Carke STATE OF OREGON 85 THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 10-September County of Klamath ......day of..... Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named EDWARD C. CACKA AND LYNITA CACKA, HUSDAND and Wife to me personally known to be the identical individual S. named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above inald Bren Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11-12-78 STATE OF OREGON } ss. Loan No. County of Klamath TRUST DEED

| and the second |                                  |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                  | (DON'T USE THIS                  |
|                                                                                                                  | SPACE: RESERVED<br>FOR RECORDING |
| Grantor<br>TO                                                                                                    | LABEL IN COUN.<br>TIES WHERE     |
| FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS &                                                                                          | USED.I                           |
| LOAN ASSOCIATION<br>Beneficiary                                                                                  |                                  |
| Recording Return To:                                                                                             |                                  |

After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

fee \$6.00

19.

20 March 32

Not a second second

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Ganong\_\_\_\_ 

DATED:

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed or have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or bursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are dolivered to you herewith tagether with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary

affixed.